WALLENSTEIN

BXT6224 Chipper

S/N 2E2US1111DS050175 through 2E9US1117FS050201

BXT6228su Chipper

S/N 2E9US1118DS055024 through 2E2UST111XFS055039
Parts Manual




Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering
quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with
the correct OEM parts are essential to prolonging the life of your EMB
product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement
parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest
product specification available at the time of printing this manual. If your
product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact
EMB Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any
time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior
written permission from EMB Mfg.

BXT6224 BXT6228su RevJ1



Table of Contents

Rotor

Running Gear

Driveline

Blower

Main Frame, Guards & Battery
Fuel Tank & Fuel Lines
Discharge Chute

Hopper

Wiring Diagram

Decals



BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT62 ROTOR PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1012M204 Knife, BX62 Ledger 1
2 1012W204 Twig Breaker 1
3 1053M303 Split Knife, BXT62 Rotor 4
4 1053W203 Rotor, 4-split Trailer Weldment 1
5 725203 4-Bolt Bearing 2" Bore 2
6 729202 Grease Zerk 1/4NF 2
7 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 2
8 171572G8 Hex Bolt, 1/2NF x 7/8" G8 8
9 171672G8 Hex Bolt, 5/8NF x 1-3/4 Gr8 8
10 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 2
11 174132 Set Screw 3/8NF 4
12 176151 Flange Bolt 1/2NF x 3/4 Gr8 3

Page 4

Sept 2015



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual

291206 HUB ASSEMBLY - PARTS
TWO REQ'D PER UNIT

BXT62 RUNNING GEAR PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1053A301 Trailer Tongue Assembly 1
2 1053W306 Wire Protector Weldment 1
3 261102 Oval Light 2-1/4 x 6-1/4, Red 2
4 261103 Oval Grommet 2-1/2 x 6.76 2
5 261201 Round Marker Lamp 2" Red 2
6 2161202 Round Grommet 2" Lamp 4
7 261205 Round Marker Lamp 2" Amber 2
8 261301 License Lamp 1
9 271130 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3 2
10 Z71510 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1 1
11 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 8
12 771535 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 3-1/2 1
13 772111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 2
14 772251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 10
15 Z91114 #9 Torflex 1800# Axle with Hubs 1
16 791303 20.5x8-10 LRB USA Trail Solid 2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
20 1053W301 Tongue Weldment 1
21 212441 Snapper Pin 1/2 x 4-1/2 1
22 771412 Hex Bolt 7/16NC x 1-1/4 2
23 271530 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 3 2
24 172240 Hex Lock Nut, 7/16NC 2
25 772251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 2
26 773240 Wide Flat Washer 7/16 2
27 791513 Top-Wind 10" Swivel Jack 1
28 791614 2" Hitch Coupler 1
29 792303 Safety Chain 1/4 x 2' 2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 723202 L44649 Cone, L44610 Cup 2
31 728302 Double Lip Seal 1-1/16 Spindle 1
32 772931 Lug Nut 1/2NF 4
33 791201 1000# 4-Bolt Hub 1
34 791801 Dust Cap 1.98 Bore 1

Sept 2015

Page 5



BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT62 DRIVELINE PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 10521917 Washer, Clutch Trap 1
2 1053W304 Engine Adjustment Plate 1
3 141254 Double "B" Belt x 87 1
4 741512 SK Bushing, 2 Bore 1
5 741702 Double "B" Sheave, 12.75" Pitch 1
6 741902 Clutch 1-1/8 Bore x Dbl"B" 3.9P 1
7 746353 Spacer 1-1/8ID x 1.065 1
8 746542 Key 5/16 x 5/16 x 1 2
9 747168 GX690 Honda 24hp Engine BXT6224 1

147709 Subaru EH722DSFO10, Electric BXT6228su| 1
10 147169 GX630-690 Muffler BXT6224 1

747904 Aftermarket Muffler, EH722 BXT4228su 1
11 162815 Vinyl coated J-clip 1/2" 1
12 271220 Hex Bolt 5/16NC x 2 3
13 171472 Hex Bolt 7/16NF x 1-1/2 1
14 271660 Hex Bolt 5/8NC x 6 1
15 172231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 8
16 773130 Flat Washer 3/8 8
17 273160 Flat Washer 5/8 1
18 273320 Lock Washer 5/16 3
19 774110 Set Screw 1/4NC 1
20 176232 Carriage Bolf 3/8NC x 1-1/4 4
21 176632 Plow Bolt 3/8NC x 2 4

Page 6

Sept 2015



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual

BXT62 BLOWER PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1012A202 Self-Feed Hopper 1
2 1012A201 Assembly, Discharge Chute 1
3 1053W202 Housing, Upper Rotor 1
4 212110 Latch Pin 3/16 1
5 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 5
6 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 4
7 172531 Flange Nut 3/8NC 2

Sept 2015 Page 7



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual

lleyoq Assy
)Ue] [en4 89S

| .2/1-8 X | ‘deng umoq-ploH 102£6Z €
| V00056 ‘Mepeg G0Z£62Z 13
Z WL X b/l MOOH- 202867 0¢
v W2/ X 0L# ‘Ma10g Buiddey-jjeg 111917 62
Z Jb/1€ X ON9L/G ‘)jog 8beie) 1229/ 8z
v JbI€ X ONS/E 'Jlog 8bue|4 £619/7 12
| .8/G '18ysep 3vS 191¢/7 9z
G .8/€ '18ysep S 1£18/7 Gz
¥ 05} X ONS/E ‘INN 1oAY 8662.7 ¥z
Z ON/L ‘INN Buip 12627 Y
Z ON9L/G ‘INN WIodY 162.7 147
Z ON9L/G ‘INN 007 X8H V22227 1z
Z DN/ ‘NN %007 X8H V122.Z 02
L .l X ON8/E ‘1log xeH 01€117 6l
Z 1€ X ONOL/G log XoH 102117 8l
Z WJbb-L X ON/L og X8H L1z L
3 LY/ X, pIE JeWWoIs) ;Bqqny 708292 9l
Z JpILX,91/L ‘Bwwols) Jeqany 808297 Gl
| Jalyoay Jojenbey L0677 D
Z deng yoje ‘jeusjsed pooH | ¢-10z81z ¢l
Z Joxoelg do] “Jeusiseq pooH | z-10281Z Z
Z /g X ZE/E ‘uld Jeno9 00212 L
Z 8/8-| X 91/¢ uld SIA8|D 008}127 0l
| Janog Aeg ‘Juswplop | L0SMESOL 6
| Janod yuel | GOEMESOL 8
| aweld Ul | €0SMESOL /
| pieng juoiq | GZEIES0L 9
| pieng jjog Jeay | zze1esol g
| yue| jan4 ‘deld | £01S2S0L v
| dens dejdses | 4zl12501 ¢
L | vd3 sieddiyg sejiel] yuel jen4 | L0SvZS0L Z
L bumes Jebpa ‘ebneg | 697712101 |
5T} uonduosaq "ON Med | al Wog

NMOAMV3Idg S1dvd Ad311vd

® SQUVNO ‘TNVHL NIVIN 291X9

Sept 2015

Page 8



BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual

auibug
BPUOH 0]

auibug
BPUOH 0]

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

auibug
nieqng o

auibug
nieqng o

Page ¢

niegns ol
: Vo gy et T—v7] | Lz PoR PeOR T Stz
| Aluo nsgzz91Xa b Xl b/l Bur [ond Yd3 10€€6Z £ __” L2 E%_\_M_MMM_ HM_WMMHM “MMM mxmmw w”
| AluQ nsgzz9.LXa ./l ‘aA_A JO-INYS [end 1 0£€6Z 44 ! 08H U\ 31008y Va3 0Llc6Z o
) Aup nsgzz9LXa #0v0 GH X gH ‘Bulidnod dyseld 11€€6Z 24 | T5UiB L Ui PaIUSAUn X [ng papealun ‘de0 [ond 1oUaIEY Va3 201662 5
) AlUQ ¥ZZ91X8 €0v0 GH X gH 190npay dliseld 71£€6Z 0C - :
b RUO 72291X9 . X Q1.8/S ourend | shec6z T L nsgzzolXg (,8/S) v# IvS ‘dweiy esoH | Sov6/Z
oo ld : 8 2291X8 (.8/9) v# 3vS ‘dwep 8soH | G0v6.Z 8
4 nsgzz9LXd  ¥0¥0 GH X diN ‘06 MOgI3 dnseld C1€E6Z Z Wiy, X 0 LX9IN Hog XoH 0€11/7 i
b Y 291X ¥0v0 GH X dW ‘06 MOg3 dnseld C1EE6Z 8l 2 WIE X 0L# ‘Meu0g buidde)-jjag 211917 9
) g NS8ZZ9LX8 .69 X.91/E "8ul 8N4 Vd3 01€€6Z z Il ‘18ysepm 3vs LL1€1Z 3
3 V 2291Xa .89 X.91/€ ‘dull[end Yd3 0lLee6z A 4 .8/G ‘dwe) aupn pazueqany 128297 ¥
) 9769 “IeIsiued uogie) Yd3 60€€£6Z 9l } 0 dINl Bnid 184008 ¥6116Z €
b W8 X.p/) dur jend vd3 L0EE6Z Gl | Jaddiyd Jajies| yuel jon4 | 105MzS0L ©
} Ns8cZ9LXg GG X /L ‘Ul 3n4 vVd3 L0E€6Z 7l | agn] dnyold jong | 10552501 |
Ko uonduosag [ “oN Hed [ alwog Ao uonduosag | “oN Med [ al wog

NMOAaMv3dg S3ANIT 13N4

SSV MNVL 13Nd 10SVvZsS0l ¢91X9

Sept 2015



BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by

EMB Mfg.

1012A201 CHUTE PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1012W208 Assembly, Hood Latch 1
2 1012W205 Discharge Deflector 1
3 1012W206 Discharge Chute 1
4 231403 Spring 25mm x 178mm Heavy 1
5 792304 Single-Jack Chain #10 [35 links] 3.2
6 10121229 Spacer Ring 2
7 10121230 Hood Capture Ring 2
8 771110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 8
9 272111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 8
10 772911 Acorn Nut, 3/8NC 2

Page 10 Sept 2015



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1012W207 Hopper, Self-Feed BX62 1
2 10115103 Flap, Hopper 2
3 10120251 Strap, Hopper Flap 1
BXT62 H O PPER 4 796503 Manual Tube 3-1/2 Short 1
5 171107 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4 4
6 176712 Self-tapping Screw #10 3

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Sept 2015 Page 11



BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT62 WIRING RIGHT SIDE
KEY
BI—BLUE AMBER RED
Br—BROWN SIDE MARKER SIDE MARKER
Gr — GREEN
Rd - RED
YI - YELLOW
Bk — BLACK Br
Wh - WHITE =) STTA?LP
\
TURN
4-WIRE
EXTEND PAST Br
COUPLER BY 24" |
G o
vi
Br
[-Wh--ooe— ———— ———— LICENSE
. LAMP
GROUND ALL| Wh
coMmoN | | Br
TO FRAME @
N Br
STOP
o vl TAIL
i) TURN
AMBER RED
SIDE MARKER SIDE MARKER
LEFT SIDE
Page 12 Sept 2015




WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual

BXT6224 DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY
1 194056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 3
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 5
3 194107 BXT6224 Decal 2
4 794007 DANGER - Rotating Blades 4
5 294006 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 794012 WARNING - Rotating Parf Hazard 1
7 794008 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 3
8 794013 DANGER - Missing Guard 1

L~

Sept 2015

Page 13



BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Decals BXTé

794056

224

WALLENSTEIN

794107

194007

[ A DANGER

ROTATING
CUTTING BLADES

\\

et and ANChArge OPeeings
WA MALINAS 4 GO WG 10
BVOME Serioum parsonal injery.
G100 eNpate. remeve SOk D)
wire ard slow machine Yo come
10 & complete 3000 before
clearng et uctions or makung
sdpastments.

o~

=
] b

794012

ROTATING PART HAZARD
KEEP AWAY

To prevent secious Injury o death from

rotating perts

* Turn machine off, stop and disable
engine, remove ignition key and
In your pocket, set park Beaks walt
for all maving parts to stop before
adjusting. servicing, maintaining,
repairing or waply 9.

« Close snd secure guerd before cperating.

« Keop hands, feet, halr and clothing
away from moving perts.

J J

794019

< N CA w
w n)

794006

4\ CAUTION

T ovl ) .. -
N e L e TN

R e e e e
N L s T
DA TITRD N WA S00  OWR0 DARE W W0

]

Crdmn b by ey -
Sy o~y

§RAD T DG A R B R OF 000 10 Deeet W

et Ll e

P e A ey M e ety ey

e w

g
& B S Sy Mg T g T
o -

e e e T
— . N ! - S

YRy B e e ® ) S b

D N
T el S S
e R

* Do ot
R e

C v v s Ny - g
T, e
TCow. TG P N R D D e
B e I e

- .
* A e P 0E Pamere Pt Lpeomert pet W
P e Rtk e e R T S

e
o On wuh e o S G i e &
L L s

O e VY . T O e Wy B 8 ol

e . e

S Ot wws o guanin. deaihin ww W el ety

-

B et el e L L o B R

—— — ) o~ 91 [O— |
Th wh ——r——

" s Bmay T @t .

B L e R
WA TR N DIRAOND W WO DT DA A

* Do o e S oy ey e S ey e ey

T

o
.

ey

-~

—

794019

MISSING GUARD HAZARD

beloro operating.
« Do mot operate without guards snd
shiebas

* Close and secure all guards and shisics

n-'IJ

794008

A DANGER |

rd

v
-

N

-

L

THROWN OBJECT HAZARD

To prevent serious Injury or death from

thrown objects:
* Turn machine off, stop and disable en-
Qine, remove ignition key and place in

your pocket, st park brake and walt for
all moving pans to stop bofore adjusting,

Servicing, maintaining repairing or un-
plugQing.

* Do not diroct discharge duct towards
pecple, animals or property. Always

foot cut of diacharge oponings.
* Koop othors away,

W
appropriate safety goar. Keep hands and

TMO08 )

Page 14

Sept 2015



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual

TWO PANEL BXT6224 DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY
1 794056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 3
2 194019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 5
3 194107 BXT6224 Decal 2
4 794120 DANGER - Rotating Blades 4
5 194119 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 794116 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
7 794117 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 3
8 194127 DANGER - Missing Guard 1
9 794143 121 dB Noise Level 1
10 194144 RH Rotation 1
11 194145 LH Rotation 1

FRONT BACK

Sept 2015

Page 15



BXT6224, BXT6228su Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

794019

Two Panel Decals BXT6224

3 \N Cq,v
w L
v

L.

194056

e,
WALLENSTEIN [

194107 | | -

194144

194119 794120 |

Al N
N

L

Lwa
0= M

—

194127

A5\

194116 194117

9,
“O o=

———

£

e

)

Sept 2015



This Page is Intetionally Blank



(WALLENSTEIN

WALLENSTEIN Products Manufactured by:

EMB MFG Inc.
4144 Boomer Line

St. Clements, Ontario
Canada NOB 2M0
Phone: 1-877-695-9283
Fax: 519-699-4146
www.embmfg.com



	Rotor
	Running Gear 
	Driveline
	Blower
	Discharge Chute
	Hopper
	Wiring Diagram
	Decals



